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From Victorian beginnings as a steam-engine repair shed,
to legendary cultural venue, the Roundhouse is steeped in
history.

Having hosted performances from Jimi Hendrix, The Doors
and Pink Floyd during the 60s and 70s, the Roundhouse
re-opened in 2006 following a £30m refurbishment.
Performances from Lady Gaga, Justin Timberlake, Paul
McCartney and Jay-Z have re-established the Roundhouse
as one of London’s most iconic music venues and
performance spaces.

The Roundhouse is also available for private and corporate
hire offering over 2500sqgm of event space. Whether you
are planning a dinner, drinks reception or awards ceremony
the Roundhouse is the perfect venue to create the ultimate
event.

Did you know that the Roundhouse is a registered charity?
All income generated from corporate and private events at the
Roundhouse funds the Roundhouse Trust, an in-house charity that
provides ‘space to create’ for 11 to 25 year olds, particularly those
who have been excluded, marginalised or disadvantaged by society.
Your hire fee enables young people to find pathways back into
education, work or simply to enjoy a wider cultural life.
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VENUE HIRE

One of the most stunning and architecturally
astounding venues in London, the Main Space
is the beating heart of the Roundhouse. The
Circle Balcony frames the Main Space and
delivers a fantastic vantage point overlooking the
breathtaking Main Space below, perfect for drinks
receptions before the main event.

Clients have the opportunity to hire the venue in
24 hour blocks starting from 10am, for a dry-hire
fee of £24,500+VAT.

“Great location,
professional &
dedicated team
and a perfect event!”
BMW

THE 24 HOUR HIRE INCILUDES:

e Full use of the Main Space, Circle Balcony,
Torquil's Bar & Terrace and Circle Bar.

4x Dressing Rooms + Production Office
Lighting package (equivalent value of £8Kk)
Sound package (equivalent value of £5k)
20ft x 40ft stage

Technical support

Water and power supply

Service Yard

Kitchen Marquee

Dedicated Event Manager

Duty Manager during event hours




PPROVED
SUPPLIERS

We have worked hard to find the best suppliers in
London to work with you on your event. They've all
undergone a detailed tendering process and successfully
comply with Roundhouse specifications. Our approved
suppliers cover a wide range of styles and budgets.

If you would like any help in choosing your suppliers,
please contact the Events Team.

CATERING

Absolute Taste
Kirsty Jarvis
+44 (0)20 8870 5151

kirsty.jarvis@absolutetaste.com

www.absolutetaste.com

By Word of Mouth

Rick Perry

+44 (0)20 8871 9566
rick@bywordofmouth.co.uk
www.bywordofmouth.co.uk

Create Food and Party Design
Rhiannon Williams

+44 (0)20 8944 4910
rhi.williams@createfood.co.uk
www.createfood.co.uk

foodbydish

Hannah Strong

+44 (0)20 8269 0398
hannah@foodbydish.com
www.foodbydish.com

The London Kitchen

Jay Burgesson

+44 020 3267 1198
jay@thelondonkitchen.com
www.thelondonkitchen.com

Moving Venue Caterers
Gail Heron

+44 (0) 20 8691 6661
gheron@movingvenue.com
WWW.movingvenue.com

Mustard

Robert Salter

+44 (0)20 8971 7800
robert@mustardcatering.com
www.mustardcatering.com

Payne & Gunter
Jayne Denneny
+44 (0)870 850 1848

The Recipe

David Wolanski

+44 (0)20 7033 4280
david@the-recipe.co.uk
www.the-recipe.co.uk

Rhubarb Food Design Limited
Patrick Donaldson

+44 (0)20 8812 3233
patrickdonaldson@rhubarb.net
www.rhubarb.net

Zafferano

Julian Saipe

+44 (0)20 8905 9120
julian@zafferano.co.uk
www.zafferano.co.uk

jayne.denneny@payneandgunter.co.uk

Www.payneandgunter.co.uk

SPECIALIST KOSHER CATERERS

SECURITY

BRANDING

Tony Page

Sarah Taylor

+44 (0) 20 8955 1747
sarah@tonypage.com
www.tonypage.com

James Zimmer

+44 (0)20 8830 8330
james@jameszimmer.co.uk
WWW.jameszimmer.co.uk

CLEANING

Roundhouse Events

Lucy Shaffer

+44 (0)20 7424 8748
lucy.shaffer@roundhouse.org.uk

Gallowglass Security
Giles Turnbull

0845 2575 648
Giles@galsec.co.uk
www.galsec.co.uk

Showsec International Ltd
Sam Bacon

020 7244 7443
Sam.bacon@showsec.co.uk
www.crowd-management.com

Music and Arts Security Ltd

Paul McTaggart

020 8563 9444
sales@musicartssecurity.co.uk
www.music-and-arts-security. co.uk

FIRST AID

First Aid Cover

Guy Crofts

020 8875 5758
enquiries@firstaidcover.co.uk
www.firstaidcover.co.uk

Verve Display

Bill Hammond

0870 4451000
bill@vervedisplay.com
vervedisplay.com

Elastic Promotions

Jessica Pearce

01892 882833
jessica@elasticpromotions.co.uk
elasticpromotions.co.uk

GTMS

Dominik Short

0845 3101112
dom.short@gtms.co.uk
gtms.co.uk

MacroArt UK

Michael Green

01767 677946
michael@macroart.co.uk
macroart.co.uk

Newman Displays Ltd

Mark Hollington

020 7278 1400
mark@newman-displays.com
newman-displays.com
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